

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

COMPLAINT AGAINST

HON. J. CEDRIC SIMPSON
14-A District Court
415 W. Michigan Avenue
Ypsilanti, Michigan 48202

**MSC No. 150404
FC 96**

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF THE COMMISSION'S
DECISION AFTER REMAND AND RECOMMENDATION FOR DISCIPLINE**

PROOF OF SERVICE

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Paul J. Fischer (P35454)
Examiner

Margaret N.S. Rynier (P34594)
Co-Examiner

Judicial Tenure Commission
3034 West Grand Boulevard
Suite 8-450
Detroit, Michigan 48202
(313) 875-5110

May 2, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES iii

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS (Post-Remand)iv

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS INVOLVEDvi

COUNTER STATEMENT OF FACTS (Post-remand matter) 1

ARGUMENT 6

 I. RESPONDENT PROFFERED NO EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE.....6

 II. EXAMINER WAS NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE THE DOCUMENTS TO THE
RESPONDENT, EVEN IF THE EXAMINER HAD KNOWN THAT HE HAD THEM..... 10

 III. THE FINDING THAT RESPONDENT ENGAGED IN JUDICIAL MISCONDUCT
REMAINS UNREBUTTED 11

CONCLUSION..... 14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Brady v Maryland, 373 US 83, 87; 83 SCt 1194; 10 LEd2d 215 (1963)6, 10, 11
In re Adams, 494 Mich 162 (2013).....12
People v Cox, 268 Mich App 440 (2005)7
People v Lester, 232 Mich App 262 (1998)6
People v Stanaway, 446 Mich 643 (1994).....6

RULES

MCR 9.208(C)(1)(a)(ii)11
